Strawberry Fields Dry to Wet Pond Conversion (#9020818)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 04/03/2024 11:00 AM CDT

					Integrity Grading and						River View C	Construction,
					Excavating, Inc.		Haas Sons, Inc.		Earth Inc.		Inc.	
Line												
Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension	<b>Unit Price</b>	Extension
Part I - Base Bid												
1	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$31,497.00	\$31,497.00
2	643.0100.S	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
3	1007.001.S	Construction Dewatering	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00
4	623.2000.S	Dust Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
5	628.7560	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,001.00	\$9,001.00
6	628.7020	Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	3	\$84.00	\$252.00	\$84.00	\$252.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$325.00	\$975.00
7	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	550	\$2.20	\$1,210.00	\$2.20	\$1,210.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.65	\$2,007.50
8	628.1505.S	Sediment Sock	LF	775	\$6.46	\$5,006.50	\$6.47	\$5,014.25	\$7.00	\$5,425.00	\$15.40	\$11,935.00
9	628.7505.S	Temporary Stone Check Dam	EA	1	\$467.00	\$467.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,545.00	\$7,545.00
10	628.6005	Turbidity Barrier	LS	1	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$3,570.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,540.00	\$15,540.00
11	616.0700.S	Fence Safety	LF	750	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00
12	611.0421.S	Outlet Control Structure Modifications	LS	1	\$778.00	\$778.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,225.00	\$8,225.00
		Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced										ĺ
13	522.1036.S	Concrete 36"	EA	1	\$6,160.00	\$6,160.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
		Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced										ĺ
14	522.1012.S	Concrete 12"	LF	2	\$1,992.00	\$3,984.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
15	204.0245.S	Removing Storm Sewer	LF	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
		Storm Sewer Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III										ĺ
16	608.0312	12"	LF	12	\$183.00	\$2,196.00	\$115.00	\$1,380.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$5,520.00
17	205.0100.S	Excavation Common	LS	1	\$63,400.00	\$63,400.00	\$44,640.00	\$44,640.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$100,750.00	\$100,750.00
18	640.1410.S	Clay Pond Liner	LS	1	\$63,900.00	\$63,900.00	\$90,230.00	\$90,230.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$72,650.00	\$72,650.00
19	606.0300	Rip Rap Heavy	SY	56	\$37.00	\$2,072.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$95.00	\$5,320.00
20	606.0200	Rip Rap Medium	SY	88	\$36.60	\$3,220.80	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$95.00	\$8,360.00	\$90.00	\$7,920.00
21	630.1000.S	Native Restoration	SY	1035	\$4.55	\$4,709.25	\$4.55	\$4,709.25	\$7.50	\$7,762.50	\$14.75	\$15,266.25
22	630.0600.S	Turf Restoration	SY	3795	\$2.25	\$8,538.75	\$7.25	\$27,513.75	\$5.20	\$19,734.00	\$5.25	\$19,923.75
23	630.1100.S	Native Plugs	EA	717	\$8.50	\$6,094.50	\$8.50	\$6,094.50	\$10.00	\$7,170.00	\$36.75	\$26,349.75
		Part	id Total		\$201,333.80		\$279,466.75		\$283,781.50		\$445,575.25	
Part II - Alternate												
24	616.0800.S	Waterfowl Fence	LF	1434	\$3.45	\$4,947.30	\$3.45	\$4,947.30	\$4.00	\$5,736.00	\$11.35	\$16,275.90
		Part II		\$4,947.30		\$4,947.30		\$5,736.00		\$16,275.90		